

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 6785/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2008 in CRP No. 359/2006  
and Order dated 08/04/2009 in RP No.348/2008 in CRP No. 359/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S INDRAPRASTHA ICE & COLD STORAGE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARENJA & COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Maninder Acharya, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as  
well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Impugned order shall remain stayed in the meantime.

The order of the High Court dated 23rd January, 2007 shall  
continue till further orders.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)