

modification of the order regarding security of Rs. 20 lakhs. Permission granted. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as aforesaid.

3. It is made clear that the impugned order passed by the High Court shall not come in the way of the trial court while deciding the aforesaid application under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 of C.P.C. Further, nothing in this order shall be viewed by the trial court as an expression of any opinion on the merits of this case

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master